June 2011                                                                                Page 1 of 3
UK Specific Flight Manuals and Supplements for Piper and Cessna Aircraft
AIRCRAFT TYPE FM REF FM OR SUPP
Piper PA-18-150;Piper PA-18A-150 1054
Piper PA-18;Piper PA-18-95        1107
Piper PA-22-108       1170
Piper PA-22-150;Piper  PA-22-160    1056
Piper PA-23-160 1076

Piper PA-39 1598 BFMS
Piper PA-42-720 LK-1476 UK Supp
Piper PA-44-180 VB-921 UK Supp
Piper PA-44-180 VB-1616 UK Supp
Piper PA-44-180T VB-1098 UK Supp
Piper PA-46-310P VB-1244 UK Supp
Piper PA-46-350P VB-1393 UK Supp
Piper PA-46-350P VB-1622 UK Supp
Piper PA-46-500TP VB-1752 UK Supp
Piper PA-46-500TP VB-1873 UK Supp
Piper PA-E23-250 1377
Piper PA-E23-250 1524 BFMS
Piper PA-E23-250 1525 BFMS
AIRCRAFT TYPE FM REF FM OR SUPP
Cessna 150A; 150B; 150C                     F.150-1
Cessna 150D; 150E                                 F-150D-1
Cessna 150F; F150F                               F-150F-1
Cessna 172A; 172B                                 F-172A-2
Cessna 172C                                             F-172C-2
Cessna 172D; 172E; 172F; 172G; F172D; F172E; F172F; F-172D-4
June 2011                                                                                Page 3 of 3
F172G
Cessna 175A; 175B                                 F-175A-3
Cessna 180C; 180E; 180F                    F-180C-1
Cessna 182A; 182B; 182C; 182D         F-182D-2
Cessna 182E; 182F; 182G; 182H;  182J    F-182E-2
AIRCRAFT TYPE FM REF FM OR SUPP
Cessna 185                                             F-185-12
Cessna 206; U206                           F-206-2
Cessna P206A; U206A                               F-206A-1
Cessna 210-5; 210-5A                              F-205-7
Cessna 310                                              BA/FM/10
Cessna 310                                              FGM/FM/3
Cessna 310J; E310J                                FT310J-15 BAFMS
Cessna 310K; E310K                                FT310K-22 BAFMS
Cessna 337                                              F-337-3
Cessna 401; 402                                   FT401/402-2 BAFMS
Cessna 401B                                             FT401B-13 BAFMS
Cessna 402B                                             FT402B-12 BAFMS
Cessna 404                                              FT404-2 BAFMS
Cessna 421C                                             FT421C-17 BAFMS
Cessna 425                                              FT425-7 BAFMS
Cessna 500/501 500UK
Cessna 525 525UK
Cessna 525 Citation Jet 1 525UKA
Cessna 550 55UK